# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Klein Bicycle Corporation		05/04/2006	CORPORATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Trek Bicycle Corporation
Street Address:	801 W. Madison Street
City:	Waterloo
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53594
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1668430	ADEPT
Registration Number:	1662405	ADROIT
Registration Number:	1690072	QUANTUM

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)759-5646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-214-4802 Email: dbrezina@btlaw.com Correspondent Name: David C. Brezina

Address Line 1: Barnes & Thornburg LLP

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 2786

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	921207-914050
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David C. Brezina

**TRADEMARK** 

900050685 **REEL: 003323 FRAME: 0633** 

Signature:	/David C. Brezina/
Date:	06/08/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=KleinAssignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003323 FRAME: 0634

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, KLEIN BICYCLE CORPORATION, a Washington corporation having its principal place of business at 801 West Madison Street, Waterloo, Wisconsin 53594 (the "ASSIGNOR"), hereby assigns, sells, conveys, and transfers to TREK BICYCLE CORPORATION, a Wisconsin corporation, having a place of business at 801 West Madison Street, Waterloo, Wisconsin 53594 (the "ASSIGNEE"), all rights, title, and interests in and to the following trademarks:

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
ADEPT	1668430	17 Dec 1991
ADROIT	1662405	29 Oct 1991
QUANTUM	1690072	02 June 1992

and the goodwill of the business in which the Mark is used, together with all claims for damages by reason of infringement, with the right to sue and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns.

Assignor: Klein Bicycle Corporation	Assignee: Trek Bicycle Corporation
Signed:	Signed:
Printed: Robert B. Burns	Printed: Robert B. Burns
Title: Secretary and General Counsel	Title: Secretary and General Counsel
Date:	Date:
STATE OF) Wisconsin	
/ GC.	
COUNTY OF ) SS: Seffection	
On the 4 day of MAY	, 2006, before me, a Notary Public in and for said
County and State, personally appeared the signatori	es to this Trademark Assignment and such signatories
	the respective Corporations to execute the foregoing at such authorized persons did execute the foregoing
Assignment on behalf of said Corporations, pursuar	
	Juan Smith
No	pary Public
110	
	Lisa Smith
Pri	nted Name
My Commission Expires: 11-12-06	
County of Residence: Jefferson	
W	<del></del>

CHUSOI DBREZINA 331402v1

RECORDED: 06/08/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003323 FRAME: 0635